Retractable Locating Pin / Linear Unit
with double guide for offset pins, rotatable piston rods
SZKD 63.5 BR3
P0015183.EN.DOC  30.10.2018  Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
When mounted
pinned on one
side only.

Considerable contour for
throttle check valves
Ordering example:
SZKD 63.5 BR3 A13 x 60 T12
SZKD 63.5 BR3:   Type
                         A13:   Version
                                60:  Stroke
                                    T12: Sensing system
Ordering codes Tünkers sensing systems:
...T00 Without sensing
...T12 Inductive sensor 24 V, 1 output
 with integrated LED’s
…T24.1/.4  Without plug adapter
…T24.2/.5  With straight plug adapter (standard)
…T24.3/.6  With plug adapter 90° angle
6
0
 s
tr
o
k
e
4
0
 s
tr
o
k
e
The piston rods are rotatable;
the position must be set when
mounted.
Attention! Turn the piston
rods only in retracted end
position!
Version A13
Version A23
M1 = 60 Nm
M2 = 30 Nm
Y
X